



# City of Tempe

# Bid Tabulation

Bid Date 02/21/19

Bid Time 9:00 am

## Median Islands - University Drive from College Avenue to Veterans Way

Project No. 5408761A.

### Base Bid

Item No.	Item Name	Quantity	Unit	Eng. Est.	LINCOLN CONSTRUCTORS, INC	AJP ELECTRIC, INC
				Unit Cost		
				Total Cost		
1	Construction Surveying	1	LS	\$8,800.00	\$4,500.00	\$10,000.00
				\$8,800.00	\$4,500.00	\$10,000.00
2	Construction Surveying As-Builts	1	LS	\$4,400.00	\$1,500.00	\$5,000.00
				\$4,400.00	\$1,500.00	\$5,000.00
3	Mobilization/ Demobilization	1	LS	\$44,000.00	\$21,422.00	\$110,000.00
				\$44,000.00	\$21,422.00	\$110,000.00
4	Asphalt Concrete Pavement, 1/2" Mix (Surface Mix)	97	TN	\$162.06	\$110.00	\$210.00
				\$15,719.82	\$10,670.00	\$20,370.00
5	Asphalt Concrete Pavement, 3/4" Mix (Surface Mix)	190	TN	\$162.06	\$95.00	\$200.00
				\$30,791.40	\$18,050.00	\$38,000.00
6	Bituminous Tack Coat	7	TN	\$396.00	\$300.00	\$500.00
				\$2,772.00	\$2,100.00	\$3,500.00
7	Concrete Single Curb, MAG Det. 222, Type A	2441	LF	\$16.80	\$26.00	\$41.00
				\$41,008.80	\$63,466.00	\$100,081.00
8	Remove Asphalt Concrete Pavement	2147	SY	\$10.45	\$27.00	\$8.50
				\$22,436.15	\$57,969.00	\$18,249.50
9	Median Nose Transition, MAG Det 223	6	EA	\$360.00	\$500.00	\$1,600.00
				\$2,160.00	\$3,000.00	\$9,600.00
10	Adjust Manhole Frame and Cover, COT Det. T-446	8	EA	\$632.50	\$750.00	\$600.00
				\$5,060.00	\$6,000.00	\$4,800.00
11	Water Meter Service Connection, COT Det. T-212	3	EA	\$4,462.50	\$750.00	\$3,000.00
				\$13,387.50	\$2,250.00	\$9,000.00
12	Decomposed Granite (Size and Color to Match Existing)	1064	SY	\$7.88	\$11.00	\$9.25
				\$8,384.32	\$11,704.00	\$9,842.00
13	Groundcover (1 Gallon)	360	EA	\$8.66	\$35.00	\$9.80
				\$3,117.60	\$12,600.00	\$3,528.00
14	Date Palm (24' Height) (40' Spacing Except Near Manholes)	30	EA	\$5,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$5,200.00
				\$165,000.00	\$195,000.00	\$156,150.00

15	Root Barrier	360	LF	\$19.43 \$6,994.80	\$10.00 \$3,600.00	\$16.00 \$5,760.00
16	Landscape Establishment and Guarantee Period	3	EA	\$1,650.00 \$4,950.00	\$1,500.00 \$4,500.00	\$5,800.00 \$17,400.00
17	Reduced Backflow Preventer with Enclosure (1") (1 per median)	3	EA	\$2,506.33 \$7,518.99	\$2,250.00 \$6,750.00	\$2,685.00 \$8,055.00
18	Solar Controller inside BFP Enclosure per COT Detail T-751	3	EA	\$2,750.00 \$8,250.00	\$1,500.00 \$4,500.00	\$1,890.00 \$5,670.00
19	Irrigation Piping Lateral (3/4") (Schedule 40) (Drip/Bubbler)	2315	LF	\$2.58 \$5,972.70	\$7.00 \$16,205.00	\$2.85 \$6,597.75
20	Irrigation Mainline (1") (Schedule 40 PVC)	455	LF	\$2.83 \$1,287.65	\$10.00 \$4,550.00	\$4.00 \$1,820.00
21	Irrigation Control Valve (1") (With ID Tag)	8	EA	\$449.77 \$3,598.16	\$350.00 \$2,800.00	\$510.00 \$4,080.00
22	Irrigation Multi-Emitter Pairs (3) 1 Pgh. Ports Per Tree	60	EA	\$27.50 \$1,650.00	\$40.00 \$2,400.00	\$88.00 \$5,280.00
23	Irrigation Multi-Emitter (2 ports/shrub, 1 Multi/ 3 shrubs)	120	EA	\$26.25 \$3,150.00	\$20.00 \$2,400.00	\$15.25 \$1,830.00
24	Drip Filter & Pressure Regulator	8	EA	\$191.63 \$1,533.04	\$150.00 \$1,200.00	\$182.00 \$1,456.00
25	Ball Valve (1")	6	EA	\$173.25 \$1,039.50	\$50.00 \$300.00	\$230.00 \$1,380.00
26	Quick Coupler (1")	3	EA	\$338.63 \$1,015.89	\$150.00 \$450.00	\$308.00 \$924.00
27	Flush Valve	14	EA	\$74.55 \$1,043.70	\$150.00 \$2,100.00	\$62.00 \$868.00
28	Perforated Sign Post	6	EA	\$75.00 \$450.00	\$150.00 \$900.00	\$140.00 \$840.00
29	Perforated Sign Post Foundation	6	EA	\$222.00 \$1,332.00	\$150.00 \$900.00	\$200.00 \$1,200.00
30	Flat Sheet Alum Sign Panel, High Intensity Grade	44	SF	\$29.70 \$1,306.80	\$25.00 \$1,100.00	\$25.00 \$1,100.00
31	Type 1 Object Marker	4	EA	\$29.70 \$118.80	\$75.00 \$300.00	\$80.00 \$320.00
32	Obliterate Existing Pavement Markings	1100	LF	\$2.48 \$2,728.00	\$1.50 \$1,650.00	\$2.80 \$3,080.00
33	Paint Median Nose	6	EA	\$275.00 \$1,650.00	\$100.00 \$600.00	\$105.00 \$630.00
34	4" White Thermoplastic Stripe (90 Mil)	1840	LF	\$0.63 \$1,159.20	\$2.50 \$4,600.00	\$1.00 \$1,840.00
35	4" Yellow Thermoplastic Stripe (90 Mil)	590	LF	\$0.63 \$371.70	\$2.50 \$1,475.00	\$1.00 \$590.00

36	Reflectorized Raised Pavement Markers (Type D, Two-Way Reflective)	20	EA	\$5.50 \$110.00	\$75.00 \$1,500.00	\$5.00 \$100.00
37	36" Yellow Hazard Marker, Per MAG Standard Detail 141	2	EA	\$157.50 \$315.00	\$400.00 \$800.00	\$105.00 \$210.00
38	Traffic Control	1	AL	\$95,000.00 \$95,000.00	\$95,000.00 \$95,000.00	\$95,000.00 \$95,000.00
39	Off Duty Police Officer Allowance	1	AL	\$15,000.00 \$15,000.00	\$15,000.00 \$15,000.00	\$15,000.00 \$15,000.00
40	Valley Metro Light Rail Allowance	1	AL	\$5,000.00 \$5,000.00	\$5,000.00 \$5,000.00	\$5,000.00 \$5,000.00
41	Archaeologist Coordination Allowance	1	AL	\$5,000.00 \$5,000.00	\$5,000.00 \$5,000.00	\$5,000.00 \$5,000.00
<b>Total Base Bid:</b>				<b>\$544,583.52</b>	<b>\$595,811.00</b>	<b>\$689,151.25</b>